Arunkumar Biyani be and is hereby reappointed as the Chairman & Wholetime Director of the Company with effect from April 
1,2020 for a further period of 3 (three) years, i.e. up to March 31, 2023 on the same terms and conditions which are as follows:

1) 	 Base salary: A salary of ̀  54,00,000/- (Rupees Fifty Four Lacs Only) per annum plus incentives and perquisites as mentioned below.

2) 	 Incentives:  Annual incentive – Performance based pay-out with maximum eligibility up to 50% of the base salary;

3) 	 Perquisites:

a) 	 Medical benefits for self and family:

[...]

Board of Directors of the Company and the Board of Directors of the Company at their respective meetings held on March 26,2020, 
Mr. Ajay Biyani, Managing Director of the Company with effect from April 1,2020 for a further period of 3 (three) years, i.e. up to March 
31, 2023 on the same terms and conditions which are as follows:

1) 	 Base salary: A salary of ` 54,00,000/- (Rupees Fifty Four Lacs Only) per annum plus incentives and perquisites as mentioned 
below.

2) 	 Incentives:  Annual incentive – Performance based pay-out with maximum eligibility up to 50% of the base salary;

3) 	 Perquisites:

a)	 Medical benefits for self and family: